BUMPER
All Makes Catalog
Popular Part Numbers
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Bumper Materials and Technology . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 	  1
Understanding the Hendrickson All Makes Bumper Program . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 	  2
Ford. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 	  3
Freightliner. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 	  4

SQ = Texas Square
Exclusive: Available only through OEM Truck Dealer
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM ORDER / REORDER REQUIREMENTS
Direct Questions to Hendrickson
Customer Service at 1-800-356-6737,
or OEM Customer Service Department.
WARRANTY AND RETURN POLICY
AERO CLAD®: Five years or 500,000 miles from date of
sale. Direct questions to your OEM claims administrator.
Steel Chrome: One year or 100,000 miles from date of
sale for materials and workmanship. Direct questions to
your OEM claims administrator.
Solid Stainless Steel: Five years or 500,000 from
date of sale. Direct questions to your OEM claims
administrator.
FREIGHT POLICY
Direct Questions to Hendrickson
Customer Service at 1-800-356-6737,
or OEM Customer Service Department.
INQUIRIES
Questions regarding literature, order status and product
information may be directed to Hendrickson Customer
Service at 1-800-356-6737, or OEM Customer Service
Department.
HENDRICKSON ALL MAKES BUMPER PROGRAM
OVERVIEW
3 www.hendricksonbumper.com
Ford OEM L-Series 8000 and 9000
Ford L-Series conventional fits LN-LT-LTN 800, 900, 8000 and 9000
(Tow holes only). Fits trucks with 6V92 Detroit engine or 300
Cummins engine 1988 or newer (Axle forward only).
Ford Conventional LTL 9000 —
Tow holes and four square light holes.
FF7109
36.64"
1.22"
4.50"
 2.50"
0100 7108
38.56"
38.56"
5.78" 5.78"
1.22"
4.5" 4.50"
2.62" 2.46"
PART NO. MATERIAL /
FINISH
GAUGE /
THICKNESS STYLE LIGHT CENTER STEP VENT TOW RADAR EXCLUSIVE YEAR MOUNT /
BRACKET
FF7109 Chrome 7Ga 16" Taper N N N Y N Y '88 - '96 N
PART NO. MATERIAL /
FINISH
GAUGE /
THICKNESS STYLE LIGHT CENTER STEP VENT TOW RADAR EXCLUSIVE YEAR MOUNT /
BRACKET
0100 Chrome 10Ga 16" Taper N N N Y N N '88 - '96 N
7100 Chrome 8Ga 16" Taper N N N Y N N '88 - '96 N
7108 Chrome 8Ga 16" Taper 4 Rectangle N N Y N N '88 - '96 N
FORD
LN / LT / LTN / L8000 / 9000
4www.hendricksonbumper.com
CONVENTIONAL: 1982 AND NEWER
0260
29.12"
3.15"
7.0"
6.33"
4.82"2.82"
Freightliner FLC-112
FLD 112 / FLD 120 / FLD 120 SEVERE DUTY
PART NO. MATERIAL /
FINISH